Agenda Item #11.3 March 26, 2021

Illinois Community College Board

COOPERATIVE EDUCATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND MIDWEST SAFE DRIVER CORPORATION

The Illinois Community College Board is requested to approve the Cooperative Agreement between Sauk Valley Community College and Midwest Safe Driver Corporation.

The participating parties desire to enter into this Cooperative Agreement for the expressed purpose of providing Sauk Valley Community College students with the access to CDL Training Program to prepare for the Illinois Secretary of State Class A CDL pre-trip, skills and road tests. Students participating in this training program shall register at the college, paying all respective tuition and fees, and will receive college credit for successful program completion. The program shall be taught by qualified staff from Midwest Safe Driver Corporation.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

It is recommended that the following motion be adopted:

The Illinois Community College Board hereby approves the Cooperative Education Agreement between Sauk Valley Community College and Midwest Safe Driver Corporation, which allows the CDL Training Program to be taught at Sauk Valley Community College.